507225087 04/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7271940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCYTL ELECTRONIC VOTING, SA	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCYTL ELECTION TECHNOLOGIES S.L.		
Street Address:	TRAVESSERA DE GRACIA 17-21, 7TH FLOOR		
City:	BARCELONA		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	08021		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8316454	
Patent Number:	10445964	
Patent Number:	9077540	
Patent Number:	8713319	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)549-1669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 8322410

Email: hess.ip@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT HESS

Address Line 1: 102 IVY TREE PLACE

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: ROBERT J. HESS	
SIGNATURE:	/robert hess/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCYTL ASSIGNMENT US (10-5498, 10-5420,11-6005,12-6231)#page1.tif source=SCYTL ASSIGNMENT US (10-5498, 10-5420,11-6005,12-6231)#page2.tif

PATENT 507225087 REEL: 059555 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SCYTL SECURE ELECTRONIC VOTING, SA (Assignor), whose mailing address is PLAÇA GAL·LA PLACÍDIA, 1-3, 1st Floor, 08006 Barcelona (BARCELONA) Spain, is with owner of the four US patents identified in the table:

Application Number	Title	Application Date	Grant Date	Patent Number
	METHOD AND SYSTEM			
	FOR PROTECTION OF			
	USER INFORMATION			
	REGISTRATIONS			
	APPLICABLE IN			
	ELECTORAL			
12/739,766	PROCESSES	10/24/2007	11/20/2012	US 8,316,454 B2
	METHOD AND SYSTEM			
	FOR THE SECURE AND			
	VERIFIABLE			
	CONSOLIDATION OF			
	THE RESULTS OF			
12/837,912	ELECTION PROCESSES	11/26/2007	10/15/2019	US 10,445,964 B2
	METHOD FOR			
	VERIFICATION OF			
	DECRYPTION			
13/319,164	PROCESSES	12/11/2009	07/07/2015	US 9,077,540 B2
	PRESERVING PRIVACY			
	OF DIGITAL			
	COMMUNICATION			
13/513,613	INFORMATION	12/01/2010	04/29/2014	US 8,713,319 B2

WHEREAS Scytl Election Technologies S.L. (Assignee), whose mailing address is Travessera de Gràcia, 17-21, 7th floor, 08021 Barcelona (BARCELONA) Spain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the four patents identified in the table, namely, US Patent Nos. US 8,316,454 B2, US 8,713,319 B2, US 9,077,540 B2 and US 10,445,964 B2.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10 Euros and good and valuable

PATENT REEL: 059555 FRAME: 0896 consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SCYTL SECURE ELECTRONIC VOTING, SA hereby transfers to Scytl Election Technologies S.L. the entire right, title and interest in the four United States patents, namely, US Patent Nos. US 8,316,454 B2, US 8,713,319 B2, US 9,077,540 B2 and US 10,445,964 B2, including any rights to any reissue and reexamination derived therefrom.

Dated this 14th of May in the year 2021.

SCYTL SECURE ELECTRONIC VOTING, SA

Silvia Caparrós, Director.

RECORDED: 04/11/2022

PATENT REEL: 059555 FRAME: 0897